## KEOKUK COUNTY

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TENTATIVE AGENDA

MICHAEL C. HADLEY DARYL WOOD FRED SNAKENBERG
CHAIRMAN VICE-CHAIRMAN SUPERVISOR
RICHLAND, IA. SIGOURNEY, IA. SIGOURNEY, IA.

KEOKUK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS' REGULAR MEETING TO BE HELD
MONDAY, APRIL 22, 2024 AT 8:30 A.M.

IN THE BOARD ROOM OF THE KEOKUK COUNTY COURTHOUSE

PHONE (641) 622-2902

8:30 A.M.-CALL TO ORDER AND APPROVAL OF TENTATIVE AGENDA.

101 S. MAIN ST., SIGOURNEY, IOWA 52591

- 8:35 A.M.-REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS BOARD MEETING.
- 8:45 A.M.-MEETING WITH THE KEOKUK COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT.
- 9:00 A.M.-DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE APPROVAL OF KEOKUK COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION FOR USE OF COURTHOUSE GROUNDS ON WEDNESDAYS FROM JUNE 5, 2024 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 25, 2024 FOR FARMER'S MARKET.
- 9:05 A.M.-DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE APPROVAL OF KEOKUK COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION FOR USE OF COURTHOUSE GROUNDS ON JULY 20, 2024 FOR SIGOURNEY CAR SHOW.
- 9:10 A.M.-VARIOUS BOARD AND COMMITTEE REPORTS.
- 9:15 A.M.-DISCUSSION OF OLD/NEW BUSINESS AND PUBLIC COMMENT.